
 
 

June 16, 2021 

 

The City of Menifee 

Public Works Department 

29844 Haun Road 

Menifee, CA 92586 

 

Attention:  Carlos Geronimo, PE Principal Engineer 

 

Subject: Bundy Canyon / Scott Road Widening (CIP 20-01) – Additional Services 

  AMENDMENT #2 

 

Dear Carlos: 

 

Based on the recent funding developments for this project and our meeting with the City Engineer 

yesterday on June 15th, it is our understanding that we will currently move forward with the additional 

environmental efforts to support our current EIR addendum.  This will also involve additional support 

from our civil team.  See summary of items below and the attached.  These items are not part of our 

current scope for this project. 

 

1. Additional Environmental Efforts to support EIR Addendum 

o See attached Scope from Rincon 

➢ Total Additional Fee = $45,903 

 

2. Additional Civil Support to support Item #1 above 

o Prepare drawings and/or exhibits to support the environmental effort 

➢ Total Additional Fee = $7,016 

 

Attached to this letter is a complete cost breakdown for each of the noted items above. 

 

CivilPros hereby requests that the Public Works Department issue a contract change order for the above 

noted items in the total amount not to exceed $52,919 and would result in a new total contract amount 

of $2,475,859. 

 

Feel free to contact me at 909-214-5995 or Basem.Muallem@civilpros.com if you have any questions or 

would like to discuss this request in more detail. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Basem Muallem 

Assistant Vice President 

mailto:Basem.Muallem@civilpros.com


 Rincon Consultants, Inc. 
 1 9 8 0  O r a n g e  T r e e  L n ,  S t e  1 0 5  
 Red lands ,  Ca l i fo rn ia  92374 
  
 9 0 9  2 5 3 - 0 7 0 5  
  
 i n f o @ r i n c o n c o n s u l t a n t s . c o m 
 w w w . r i n c o n c o n s u l t a n t s . c o m  
 

E n v i r o n m e n t a l  S c i e n t i s t s  P l a n n e r s  E n g i n e e r s  

April 6, 2021 

Project Number 19-07883 

 
 

 
  

Subject:  Proposal to Provide Biological Resources Services for the Bundy Canyon Road/Scott Road 
Improvement Project, Menifee, California 

Dear : 

During the February 10, 2021 meeting with the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), 
Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB), United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS), and 
the Western Riverside County Regional Conservation Authority (RCA), it was determined that the City of 
Menifee (City) must provide new technical studies and revise application materials to support the 
permitting process and address modifications to the project’s alignment.  

Although the project was determined to be consistent with the Western Riverside County Multiple 
Species Habitat Conservation Plan (WR-MSHCP), pursuant to the email dated March 18, 2021, the City 
must revise the previously submitted Joint Project Review (JPR) documents to include the revised work 
areas and submit an updated jurisdictional delineation and vegetation impact analysis. Further, because 
the previously described offsite mitigation bank is no longer viable, the City is also required to revise the 
Determination of Biologically Equivalent or Superior Preservation (DBESP) analysis, utilizing the River 
Park Mitigation Bank instead. This scope of work is described below. 

Scope of Work 

Task 1 Biological Resources Technical Studies 

Subtask 1.1 Biological Resources Assessment 

Subtask 1.1.1 Literature/Database Research 

Rincon will first conduct a literature/database review of the CDFW California Natural Diversity Database, 
CDFW Biogeographic Information and Observation System, California Native Plant Society Online 
Inventory of Rare and Endangered Plants, and USFWS Critical Habitat Portal. Other resources include 
aerial photographs, topographic maps, and other readily available literature regarding biological 
resources present in the project site. 

david.berryman
Text Box
ATTACHMENT A













Bundy Canyon / Scott Road Widening Project

CIP 20-01

FEE PROPOSAL - AMENDMENT #2

D
a

v
id

 B
e

rr
y
m

a
n

M
o

h
a

m
m

a
d

 E
l 

H
o

c
h

e
im

i

A
lli

s
o

n
 T

ra
y
lo

r

P
ri
n

c
ip

a
l 
In

 C
h

a
rg

e

D
ir
e

c
to

r 
II

S
u

p
e

rv
is

o
r 

I

S
e

n
io

r 
P

ro
fe

s
s
io

n
a

l 

II

S
e

n
io

r 
P

ro
fe

s
s
io

n
a

l 

I

P
ro

fe
s
s
io

n
a

l 
II

P
ro

fe
s
s
io

n
a

l 
I

S
e

n
io

r 
G

IS
 

S
p

e
c
ia

lis
t

T
e

c
h

n
ic

a
l 
E

d
it
o

r

P
rd

u
c
ti
o

n
 S

p
e

c
ia

lis
t

C
le

ri
c
a

l 

J
a

rr
o

d
 M

ill
e

r

Task Descriptions $228 $128 $102 $247 $247 $201 $180 $165 $118 $108 $144 $115 $91 $77 $148

1. Project Management

General Project Administration

1.1  Project Coordination

Agency Meetings (10)

3. Environmental Documentation and Approval 8 20 26 54 $7,016 14 42 4 40 5 98 41 32 1 1 3 281 $43,698 335 $50,714

3.1 Additional Environmental Documentation and Studies 8 20 26 54 $7,016 14 42 4 40 5 98 41 32 1 1 3 281 $43,698 335 $50,714

Biological Resources Technical Reports 6 16 12 3 68 41 32 1 1 2 182 $25,509 182 $25,509

Regulatory Agency Coordination and Compliance 14 3 12 2 30 1 62 $10,168 62 $10,168

Project Management 8 12 1 16 37 $8,021 37 $8,021

Civil Support for Environmental 8 20 26 54 $7,016 54 $7,016

Hours SubTotals 8 20 26 54 14 42 4 40 5 98 41 32 1 1 3 281

AMENDMENT #2 Totals

Total Labor Hours Total Labor Hours 335

Total Labor Costs Total Labor Costs 50,714$             

ODCs ODCs 2,205$               

Grand Total Cost Grand Total Cost 52,919$             

T
o

ta
l 
C

o
s

ts

C
iv

ilP
ro

s
 T

o
ta

l 
H

o
u

rs

HydroSolutions

M
B

I 
T

o
ta

l 
H

o
u

rs

M
B

I 
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s
t

T
o

ta
l 
H

o
u

rs

SUMMARY

C
iv

ilP
ro

s
 T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s
t

54

7,016$                              

CivilPros

7,016$                     

Rincon Consultants

R
in

c
o

n
 T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s
t

R
in

c
o

n
 T

o
ta

l 
H

o
u

u
rs

-$                           

281

43,698$                              

2,205$                                

45,903$                     

-$                                    

david.berryman
Text Box
ATTACHMENT B


	Bundy_ScottRd_01-CIP 20-01_ScopeAmend#2-CEQA
	Bundy_ScottRd_02-CIP 20-01_Fee-Amend#2_CEQA



